Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09[27/2020)
250. CoWN JNPAA: Junior All Around - Non Pro - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 261 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 20.00
2 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 16.00  Jenn Martinez
3 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 13.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
4 269 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 11.00
5 291 CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE Kasydy Valentine 10.00



Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
254. CoWN JNPWCH: Junior Working Cow - Non Pro - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 261 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 70.00 5.00
2 269 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 66.50 4.00
3 291 CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE Kasydy Valentine 66.00 3.00
4 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 64.00 2.00 Jenn Martinez
5 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 63.50 1.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
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front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience
- Use of either hand to instil fearipraise

D - Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive before time expires
P - Working out of position
- Slipping rein
- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame {per maneuwver)
- Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides)

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

DATE: (9/25/2020

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
N - Failure to attempt any part of the class
H - Use of two hands (except insnaffie bit or hackamore)
M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins {except two rein)

N - Improper western attire
H- Leaving arena before runis complete
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
253. CoWN JNPTRL: Junior Trail - Non Pro - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

il

2
3
4
5
6

277
253
261
269
291
295

Smokin Paloma

X2D Ima Preacher

Smart Travelin Joe
Vintage Peppy Deluxe
CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE
Full Metal Jacket

Diane Steele
Jenn Martinez
Casey Parker
Jamie Rice
Kasydy Valentine
BRYAN VIAL

77.50
75.00
72.00
69.50
64.50
57.00

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Meadow Winds Ranch

Jenn Martinez

BRYAN VIAL



AQHA SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
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AMERICAN QUARTER & ST HORRE AT TTANCF CLASS:#253- CoWN JNPTRL - Junior Trail - I!on
HORSE ASSOCIATION Bro.
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 00/26/2020
1Point Penalties: 5 Point Penallies;
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch
- Qut of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fearipraise =~ 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling olf of an obstacle - Repeated biatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or lags - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
= Both front or hind fest in a single-stride space ata walk or trot - 1stor2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified = 5 or more sleps on mountdismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two sleps on mountidismount onjor ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penaity: Disqualification (DO):
- Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct

- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse/rider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complete

L Thres fo four Sleps on mount/dismount on ground tie
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
252. CoWN JNPRNN: Junior Reining - Non Pro - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 261 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 69.50 6.00
2 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 68.00 5.00 Jenn Martinez
3 291 CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE Kasydy Valentine 67.50 4.00
4 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 66.50 3.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
5 269 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 61.00 2.00
OP16 295 Full Metal Jacket BRYAN VIAL 42.00 1.00 BRYANVIAL
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NATINAL RANCH AND
STUCK HURSE ALLIANVE

PATTERN

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #252 - COWN JNPRNN - Junior

DATE: (g/25/2020

deseription

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andfor roliback

- Over-spin or under-spin upto 1/8 turn

1 Polnt Penalties:

= Over-bridled {per maneuver)

- Out of frame {per maneuver)

= Qut of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lezd

= Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penattics:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departura on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in & lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before intiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 172 circle or 122 length of arena

172 Point P 5 Polnt Penalfies:
- Starting & circle or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of einch
- Delayed change of lead by ong stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Panalty:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP): Ca
- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disquaiification {DQ}):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- llegal equipment

= Fallof horselrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
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Place Back#

Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
251. CoWN JNPPLS: Junior Pleasure - Non Pro - Shown: 5

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4
5

261
253
277
269
291

Smart Travelin Joe

X2D Ima Preacher
Smokin Paloma

Vintage Peppy Deluxe
CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE

Casey Parker
Jenn Martinez
Diane Steele
Jamie Rice

Kasydy Valentine

75.00
71.50
71.00
70.50
69.50

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Jenn Martinez

Meadow Winds Ranch



AQH A ! I PATT3ERN SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
AMERICAN QUARTER : STOCKTALSE ALIARGE CLASS:  #251-CoWNJNPPLS-JuniorPleasure -
HORSE ASSOCIATION __Non Pro
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING |§TE= 09/27/2020
1P i 10 Point Penaity:
- Over-bridied (per mansuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
-Out of frame {per maneuver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk m {OP): Cannot above others who cHy:
= Trot for two (2) strides or iass - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penaitis: - Repealed blatant disobedience
-Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in enaffle bit or hackamore)
= Draped reins - More than one finger betwesn split reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Braak of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penaities:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Uise of either hand to instill fearipraise

Disqu:

- Abuse

- Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complate

ion {DQ):
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